
 
Otwock,  02.02.2024r. 

Znak: EZP.270.107.2023 
 
Zamawiający 
Narodowe Centrum Badań Jądrowych 
Andrzeja Sołtana 7 
05-400 Otwock 

Dotyczy postępowania o udzielenie zamówienia publicznego prowadzonego w trybie przetargu nieograniczonego 
na: Dostawa magnetycznych systemów pomiarowych 

 
Informacja o wyborze najkorzystniejszej oferty 

 

Na podstawie art. 253 ust. 1 pkt 1) ustawy z dnia 11 września 2019 r. – Prawo zamówień publicznych (Dz. U. 

z 2023 r. poz. 1605 z zm.), zwanej dalej „ustawą Pzp”, Zamawiający informuje o wyborze najkorzystniejszej oferty 

złożonej przez Wykonawcę: 

 

KYMA S.P.A. 
S.S. 14 km 163,5 in AREA Science Park 
IT-34149 Trieste (TS), Italy (IT), EU 

 

Uzasadnienie prawne: na podstawie art. 239 ustawy Pzp.  

Uzasadnienie faktyczne: oferta ww. Wykonawcy została wybrana na podstawie 

kryteriów oceny ofert określonych w Specyfikacji Warunków Zamówienia w TOM I, Rozdział 1, ust. 21. Oferta 

uzyskała w łącznej punktacji najwyższą ocenę, tj. 90,00 punktów. 

Wybrana oferta spełnia wszystkie warunki określone w SWZ i zgodnie z określonymi w niej kryteriami oceny ofert 

jest ofertą najkorzystniejszą. 

Nazwa (firmy), siedziba i adres Wykonawców, którzy złożyli oferty, a także punktacja przyznana ofertom w każ-

dym kryterium oceny ofert i łączna punktacja: 

 

Numer 

oferty 

Wykonawca  

(nazwa lub imię i nazwisko)  

oraz siedziba wykonawcy 

Liczba punk-
tów w kryte-
rium: Cena  

„C” 

Liczba punktów w 
kryterium: 

Okres gwarancji 
„G” 

Razem 
Punkty 
P= C+G 

1 

KYMA S.P.A. 

S.S. 14 km 163,5 in AREA Science Park 

IT-34149 Trieste (TS), Italy (IT), EU 

90,00 0,00 90,00 

 
Zamawiający zawiadamia również, że może zawrzeć umowę w sprawie zamówienia publicznego przed upływem 
terminów określonych w art. 264 ust. 1 ustawy Pzp.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Case number: EZP.270.107.2023 
 
The Ordering Party: 
National Center for Nuclear Research 
Andrzeja Sołtana 7 
05-400 Otwock 
 
 
It concerns the public procurement procedure conducted in the form of an open tender for: 
Delivery of a magnetic measurement systems 

 

Information on the selection of the best offer 

 
Based on Article. 253 sec. 1  point 1) of the Act of 11 September 2019. - Public Procurement Law (Journal of Laws 

of 2023, item 1605 as amended), hereinafter referred to as the "PPL Act", the Ordering Party hereby announces 

the selection of the most advantageous tender submitted by the Contractor: 

KYMA S.P.A. 
S.S. 14 km 163,5 in AREA Science Park 
IT-34149 Trieste (TS), Italy (IT), EU 

 

Legal grounds: pursuant to Article 239 of the PPL Act.  

Factual grounds: the above-mentioned Contractor's tender was selected on the basis of the tender evaluation 

criteria set out in the Terms of Reference in TOM I, Chapter 1, item 21.  The tender obtained the highest score in 

the total evaluation, i.e. 90.00 points. 

The selected bid meets all the conditions specified in the SWZ and, in accordance according to the bid evaluation 

criteria specified therein, is the most advantageous bid. 

Name (company), registered office and address of the Economic Operators who submitted tenders, as well as 

the scores awarded to the tenders for each tender evaluation criterion and the total score: 

Number 
of offers 

Contractor 
(name or first name and surname) 

and registered office of the economic 
operator 

Number of 
points for the 

criterion: Price 
“C” 

Number of points 
for the criterion: 

Guarantee period 
“G” 

 

Total 
Points 
P= C+G 

1 

KYMA S.P.A. 

S.S. 14 km 163,5 in AREA Science Park 

IT-34149 Trieste (TS), Italy (IT), EU 

90,00 0,00 90,00 

 

The awarding authority also gives notice that it may conclude the public procurement contract before the expiry 

of the time limits set out in Article 264 sec. 1 of the PPL Act. 

 

 

…………………………………………… 

 (podpis Kierownika Zamawiającego  
               lub osoby przez niego upoważnionej) 

 

 


		2024-02-02T09:14:13+0000




